

\224

SLP(C)No. 12983 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12983/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in CM 612/02
in FAO(OS) No. 28/95 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS AUTHORITY, INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.L. DALMIYA & CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG (NP)

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent present on caveat accepts notice.

Respondent is allowed three weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The execution of the Award to the extent it creates liability under the order dated 17.1.2003 shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master