

0ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 446 OF 2004

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS AUTHORITY, INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.L. DALMIYA & CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.B.Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.for

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kumar Watel, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.446 OF 2004

International Airports Authority, India ..Appellant

versus

M/s. M.L.Dalmiya & Co. Ltd.

..Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, this is not a fit case where we should exercise  
our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 23, 2009.

.....J.  
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]